inch (4") main may support a maximum of ten (10) lots; shall not 
exceed four hundred feet (400') in length, and shall be terminated 
with a blow off. Fire hydrants shall not be located on a four-inch 
(4”) main; 

3) Six-inch (6") mains shall be a maximum of one thousand five 
hundred feet (1,500") in length when supported on both ends by 
eight-inch (8") mains or larger and shall have no more than two 
intermediate fire hydrants. Dead end six-inch (6") mains shall not 
be more than six hundred feet (600') in length and shall terminate 
at a fire hydrant; and 

4) Eight-inch (8") mains are required for mains over one thousand 
five hundred feet (1,500') in length, or when three (3) or more 
intermediate fire hydrants are required. Eight-inch (8") mains 
shall not be dead end. 

b. Water mains in Type B Development shall have minimum sizes as 
follows: 

1) Minimum size of mains shall be eight-inch (8").